

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).918/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2006 in CRLP No. 3807/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ENMETAL MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES P.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.G. BALAKRISHNAN & BROS.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Anand, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime the property shall not be alienated by the respondents.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master