

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 15329/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1304 OF 2006

ENMETAL MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES P.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L.G. BALAKRISHNAN & BROS.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal and office report)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed this criminal
miscellaneous petition with a prayer to withdraw the appeal. In view of
the contents of the petition we allow the appellant to withdraw the appeal.
The appeal is dismissed on withdrawal.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the filed)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.15329 OF
2007

IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1304 OF 2006

ENMETAL MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES P.LTD.
APPELLANT

...

VERSUS

L.G. BALAKRISHNAN & BROS.LTD.& ORS.
RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed this criminal
miscellaneous petition with a prayer to withdraw the appeal. In view of
the contents of the petition we allow the appellant to withdraw the appeal.
The appeal is dismissed on withdrawal.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 27, 2007.